Table 2
[bookmark: _GoBack]Information of groundwater well and aquifer
	Station
	Screen interval (m)
	Well length
(m)
	Aquifer thickness (m)
	Storage coefficient
	Aquifer/soil type

	TUN
	130-150
	180
	19
	
	Confined/sand

	HWA
	161-185
	191
	24
	6.18410-3 *
	Confined/gravel

	DON
	222-252
	270
	30
	
	Confined/gravel

	LIU
	204-222
	250
	42
	
	Confined/sand

	NAB
	135-147
	250
	9
	2.95910-5 #
	Confined/sand

	CHI
	158-170
	251
	17
	
	Confined/gravel

	
	183-191
	
	8
	
	Confined/gravel


(*Shih, 2009; #Shih, 2018;  Lack of data; diameter of well is 0.1524 m)
